
 
Farviews – Pattee Canyon Neighborhood Council 

Neighborhood Council General Meeting 
Tuesday, December 4, 2018, 6:00 PM  

Lewis & Clark Village Community Room 
Agenda 

 
Social - Refreshments provided by Farviews – Pattee Canyon Neighborhood Council and the 
Office of Neighborhoods.  

Introductions – Farviews-Pattee Canyon Leadership Team and Budget and expenditures report 
for Farviews-Pattee Canyon Neighborhood Council 

Snow and Leaf Removal – Brian Hensel, Missoula Street Maintenance Superintendent  

Bear Aware – Michael Kantor 

Urban Deer – Bill Ruediger, Wildlife Biologist  

Ninkpata and Whitaker Parks Design Development Update – PJ Delhomme 

Neighborhood Priorities  

Ward 4 City Council Representative Forum 

Public Comment on non-agenda items  

Announcements  

Report to City Council 

Adjournment 

Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator   jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6081 
Karen Gasvoda, Program Assistant   kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6084 
Brian Hensel, City of Missoula Street Maintenance bhensel@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6361 
Michael Kantor      pattee.bear@gmail.com  
Bill Ruediger, Wildlife Biologist    wildbill@montana.com  
John DiBari, Ward 4 Council Member   jdibari@ci.missoula.mt.us 274-7337 
Jesse Ramos, Ward 4 Council Member   jramos@ci.missoula.mt.us 334-0785 
Farviews/Pattee Canyon NC Leadership Team   farviews@missoula-neighborhoods.org  
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